## Decision No. 88292 DEC 20 1977

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of GUTHMILLER TRUCKING, INC.,) a corporation, for emergency ex parte ) extension of two weeks in which to file ) the application for renewal of the ) authority set forth in Order Extending ) Expiration Date of Decision No. 86485 ) in Application No. 56190.

Application No. 56190 Application No. 57574

RIGINAL

## ORDER MODIFYING DECISION NO. 87993

By Decision No. 87993 dated October 12, 1977 in Application No. 57574, the expiration date of authority to assess less than the otherwise applicable minimum rates set forth in Decision No. 86485 in Application No. 56190 was extended to April 12, 1978, subject to conditions set forth in Ordering Paragraphs 2, 3, and 4 as follows:

- 2. Application for renewal of the authority set forth in Decision No. 86485 shall be filed within sixty days after the effective date of this order.
- 3. Applicant shall be prepared to proceed to hearing, if necessary, with the filing of the renewal application.
- In the event the application for renewal is not filed within sixty days as required by paragraph 2 of this order, the authority set forth in Decision No. 86485 shall be revoked.

On December 6, 1977 counsel for applicant requested an extension of time to December 27, 1977 to file its renewal application since its cost study was not sufficiently completed.

-1-

lc

## A.56190, 57574 lc

IT IS ORDERED that Ordering Paragraphs 2 and 4 of Decision No. 87993 are modified as follows:

2. Application for renewal of the authority set forth in Decision No. 86485 shall be filed on or before December 27, 1977.

4. In the event the application for renewal is not filed as required by paragraph 2 of this order, the authority set forth in Decision No. 86485 shall be revoked without further order of the Commission.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. Dated at <u>San Francisco</u>, California, this <u>2015</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 1977.

Commissioners

Commissioner Claire T. Dedrick, being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.